Recei ved: 11/28/2005

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
10/ 27/ 2006

PSC NO. 4 GAS LEAF: 94. 12
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTI LITIES, | NC REVI SI ON: 4
I NIl TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: Decenber 28, 2005 SUPERSEDI NG REVI SI ON: 1
GENERAL | NFORMATI ON
SERVI CE CLASSI FI CATI ON RI DERS:
RIDER B (Conti nued)
RATE — FOUR PART - MONTHLY: (Conti nued)
(1) Unbundled Charges - Rate Schedule | - Rate IB (Continued)
Rate Schedule | Rate IB custoners taking service under Service Gassification No. 6 and
receiving a Wility Single Bill.
Summer Mont hs* W nt er Mont hs*
Cents Per Ccf Cents Per Ccf
First Qver First Qver
3 Ccf or lLess 3 Ccf 3 Ccf or lLess 3 Ccf
Resi dential "Res"*
Non- Res** Res Non- Res Res Non-Res Res Non- Res Res Non- Res
Competitive
Suppl y-
Rel at ed Charge N A N A N A N A N A N A N A N A
Conpetitive Supply
Col | ecti ons-
Rel at ed Surcharge 0.61 1.27 N A N A 0.61 1.27 N A N A
Del i very Charge $179.35 $178.72 13.827 14.607 $179.35 $178.72 17. 469 18. 249
Total Unbundl ed
Char ges $179.96  $179.99 13. 827 14.607 $179.96 $179.99 17. 469 18. 249
Al other Rate Schedule | Rate IB custoners taking service under Service dassification No. 6
Sumrer Mont hs* W nt er Mont hs*
Cents Per Ccf Cents Per Ccf
First Qver First Qver
3 Ccf or Less 3 Ccf 3 Ccf or Less 3 Ccf
Resi dential "Res"*
Non- Res** Res Non- Res Res Non-Res Res Non- Res Res Non- Res
Conpetitive
Suppl y-
Rel at ed Charge N A N A N A N A N A N A N A N A
Conpetitive Supply
Col | ecti ons-
Rel at ed Surcharge N A N A N A N A N A N A N A N A
Del i very Charge $179.35 $178.72 13. 827 14.607 $179.35 $178.72 17. 469 18. 249
Total Unbundl ed
Char ges $179.35 $178.72 13. 827 14.607 $179.35 $178.72 17. 469 18. 249

* Residential - Customers fornerly served under Service dassification No. 1
** Non- Residential - Customers formerly served under Service O assification No. 2

(Conti nued)
I ssued By: John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, New York
(Nanme of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by supplenment No. 43 effective 10/26/2006
Suspended to 10/ 27/ 2006 by order in Case 05-G 1494. See Supplenment No. 41. Th e supplenent filing date was 04/25/2006
Ii

Suspended to 04/27/2006 by order in Case 05-G 1494. See Suppl enent No. 39. Th e supplenment fi

ing date was 12/23/2005



